EXHIBIT F INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSED MARKS

The Director hereby grants to Concessioner and Concessioner accepts a revocable, nonexclusive world-wide, royalty-free license to use the names and places of Wrangell-St. Elias National Park and Preserve during the term of the Contract, for use solely in connection with carrying out the Contract requirements, and only in the form described. See additional terms and conditions applicable to this Exhibit located at Addendum 1 of the Contract, Paragraph 9.

Except with the written authorization of the Director of the National Park Service, the Concessioner shall not assert any legal claim that the Concessioner or any related entity holds a trademark, tradename, servicemark or other ownership interest in the words "National Park Service", the initials "NPS", or official name of any unit or part thereof, including but not limited to any logo, distinctive natural, archaeological, cultural, or historic site, within the National Park System, or any colorable likeness thereof, or the likeness of a National Park Service official uniform, badge, logo, or insignia.